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Connecticut African American Legislators 
 

Connecticut’s African American Legislators welcome the opportunity to promote and assist the 

African American populations in becoming more actively involved in the political process, in 

attaining political office and to raise the economic potential for the African American 

communities in the state of Connecticut. 

 

 

  State Senators: 

 

Senator Gary Winfield 
10th Senate District - New Haven, West Haven 
Legislative Office Building Room: 3300  
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-1420 / 860-240-8600 
Email: gary.winfield@cga.ct.gov 
Website: www.senatedems.ct.gov/winfield 

Senator Douglas McCrory 
Deputy President Pro Tempore 
2nd Senate District – Hartford, Bloomfield, Windsor 
Legislative Office Building Room: 3300  
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-1420 / 860-240-8600 
Email: douglas.mccrory@cga.ct.gov 
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/mccrory 

Senator Marilyn Moore 
22nd Senate District - Bridgeport, Monroe, Trumbull 
Legislative Office Building Room: 3300 
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-1420 / 860-240-8600 
Email: marylin.moore@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.senatedems.ct.gov/moore 

Senator Patricia Billie Miller 
Deputy President Pro Tempore 
Chair Black & Puerto Rican Caucus 
27th Senate District - Stamford and Darien 
Legislative Office Building Room: 3300 
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-1420 / 860-240-8600 
Email: patricia.miller@cga.ct.gov  
Website:  www.senatedems.ct.gov/miller  

www.housedems.ct.gov/mccrory
mailto:patricia.miller@cga.ct.gov
http://www.senatedems.ct.gov/miller
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State Representatives: 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Representative Raghib Allie-Brennan 
Deputy Majority Leader 
2nd House District - Bethel, Danbury 
Legislative Office Building Room: 4041 
Hartford, CT 06106-1597  
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Raghib.Allie-Brennan@cga.ct.gov 
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/allie-brennan 

 

Representative Andre Baker 
Deputy Majority Whip At Large 
124th House District - Bridgeport 
Legislative Office Building Room: 5005  
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585  
Email: Andre.Baker@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/Baker 

 

Representative Kai Belton 
100th House District - Middletown 
Address: Legislative Office Building Room: 4000  
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Kai.Belton@cga.ct.gov   
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/belton  

 

Senator Herron Keyon Gaston 
23rd Senate District – Bridgeport, Stratford 
Legislative Office Building Room: 3300 
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-1420 / 860-240-8600 
Email: herron.gaston@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.senatedems.ct.gov/gaston 

mailto:Kai.Belton@cga.ct.gov
http://housedems.ct.gov/belton
mailto:herron.gaston@cga.ct.gov
http://www.senatedems.ct.gov/gaston
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Representative Larry B. Butler 
Deputy Speaker 
72nd House District - Waterbury 
Legislative Office Building Room: 5001  
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 /  860-240-8585 
Email: larry.butler@cga.ct.gov 
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/Butler 

Representative Hubert Delany 
Assistant Majority Leader 
144th House District - Stamford 
Legislative Office Building, Room 5007 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585  
Email: Hubert.Delany@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/delany   

 

Representative Marcus Brown 
127th House District - Bridgeport 
Address: Legislative Office Building Room: 4000 
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Marcus.Brown@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/BrownM 

Representative Aundré Bumgardner 
Assistant Majority Leader 
41st House District – Groton, Stonington 
Legislative Office Building Room: 4000  
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Aundre.Bumgardner@cga.ct.gov  
Website:www.housedems.ct.gov/Bumgardner 

mailto:Hubert.Delany@cga.ct.gov
http://www.housedems.ct.gov/delany
mailto:Marcus.Brown@cga.ct.gov
http://www.housedems.ct.gov/BrownM
mailto:Aundre.Bumgardner@cga.ct.gov
http://www.housedems.ct.gov/Bumgardner
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Representative Bobby Gibson 
Deputy Speaker Proudly 
15th House District - Bloomfield, West Hartford 
Legislative Office Building Room: 4038 
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Bobby.Gibson@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/Gibson 

Representative Joshua Hall 
Deputy Speaker  
7th House District - Hartford 
Legislative Office Building Room: 4023 
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Joshua.Hall@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/hall 

Representative Tammy Exum 
Deputy Majority Leader 
Secretary Black & Puerto Rican Caucus 
19th House District – West Hartford, Avon 
Legislative Office Building Room: 4040 
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Tammy.Exum@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/exum  

 
Representative Fred Gee 
126th House District - Bridgeport 
Legislative Office Building Room 4000 
Hartford, CT 06106-1591 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Fred.Gee@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/gee  

mailto:Tammy.Exum@cga.ct.gov
http://www.housedems.ct.gov/exum
mailto:Fred.Gee@cga.ct.gov
http://www.housedems.ct.gov/gee
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Representative Trenee McGee 
116th House District – West Haven 
Legislative Office Building, Room 4003 
Hartford, CT 06107-1591 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Trenee.McGee@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/McgeeT  

 

Representative Corey Paris 
145th House District - Stamford 
Legislative Office Building, Room 4000 
Hartford, CT 06106-1591 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Corey.Paris@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/paris  

 

Representative Anthony Nolan 
39th House District – New London 
Legislative Office Building Room: 2704 
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267, (860) 240-8585 
Email: Anthony.Nolan@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/nolan 

Representative Robyn Porter 
Chief Majority Whip 
94th House District – Hamden, New Haven 
Legislative Office Building Room: 3804 
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Robyn.Porter@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/porter 

mailto:Trenee.McGee@cga.ct.gov
http://www.housedems.ct.gov/McgeeT
mailto:Corey.Paris@cga.ct.gov
http://www.housedems.ct.gov/paris
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Representative Toni E. Walker 
93rd House District – New Haven 
Legislative Office Building Room: 2702  
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Toni.Walker@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/walker 

 
Representative Travis Simms 
140th House District - Norwalk 
Address: Legislative Office Building Room: 4000 
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Travis.Simms@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/simms 

 

Representative Kadeem Roberts 
137th House District - Norwalk 
Legislative Office Building Room: 4000 
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Kadeem.Roberts@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/Roberts  

 
Representative Derell Wilson 
46th House District - Norwich 
Legislative Office Building Room: 4000  
Hartford, CT 06106-1597 
Phone: 800-842-8267 / 860-240-8585 
Email: Derell.Wilson@cga.ct.gov  
Website: www.housedems.ct.gov/Wilson  

mailto:Kadeem.Roberts@cga.ct.gov
http://www.housedems.ct.gov/Roberts
mailto:Derell.Wilson@cga.ct.gov
http://www.housedems.ct.gov/Wilson

